erra

The April 10, 2020, article by Ball et al entitled "Growth Rates of

Genetically Defined Renal Tumors: Implications for Active Sur-

veillance and Intervention" (*J Clin Oncol* 10.1200/JC0.19.02263)

was published with errors.

In the legend for Figure 4, "Oldest Quartile Patients (age < 60 years)" should have read "Oldest Quartile Patients (age > 60 years)." In Table 2:

- In the "Nonsense/frameshift" row, GR (IQR) was listed as "0.38 (0.28-0.56)." It should have been "0.38 (0.28-0.56)."
- In the "Complete deletion" row, GR (IQR) was listed as "0.30 (0.025-0.034)." It should have been "0.30 (0.25-0.34)."

- In the "β (n = 84)" row, GR (IQR) was listed as "0.37 (0.25-0.059)." It should have been "0.37 (0.25-0.59)."
- In the "Elongin C binding (n = 37)" row, GR (IQR) was listed as "0.40 (0.22-0.054)." It should have been "0.40 (0.22-0.54)."
- In the "Nuclear export (n = 28)" row, GR (IQR) was listed as "0.39 (0.25-0.063)." It should have been "0.39 (0.25-0.63)."

This has been corrected as of March 17, 2021. The authors apologize for the errors.

## DOI: https://doi.org/10.1200/JC0.21.00642

The January 1, 2019, article by Coen et al entitled "Bladder Preservation With Twice-a-Day Radiation Plus Fluorouracil/ Cisplatin or Once Daily Radiation Plus Gemcitabine for Muscle-Invasive Bladder Cancer: NRG/RTOG 0712—A Randomized Phase II Trial" (*J Clin Oncol* 10.1200/JCO.18.00537) was published with errors.

In the list of affiliations, "Winship Cancer Institute, Emory University, Atlanta, GA" should have been included as the #7

affiliation. "Cedars-Sinai Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA" was listed as #7 but should have been #8.

In the author list, "Howard M. Sandler,  $MD^7$ " should have read, "Howard M. Sandler,  $MD^8$ ."

This has been corrected as of March 17, 2021. *Journal of Clinical Oncology* apologizes for the errors.

DOI: https://doi.org/10.1200/JC0.21.00602